
lvlcmo No. 2i

COVI-RNNIEN I Olr WIrS'f BENGAL
IRRICAI'lON & WAI'llR\\rAYS DIRIICTOIIA'l ll

OFFlCtl ()iIt IIIr I)ll{EC t'OR

RIVEIT R llSLlr\l{Cl I INSl'l'llj'l'E
I IAII.INGI IAI-A CF,NTRAL I,ABORA] ORY

N10I IONPI.JR" NADIA. I'IN-7-I I 2'16

NOTICE INVII'ING TENDER NO. O7IEE/SDP/RRI OF 20I6-17
Datcd : 09i 01120 I 7

1. Separate sealed tenders in printed f'orm are invited by the Execr-rtive Engineer. Sr-rndarbans Delta

project, R.R.l on behalf olthe Govelnrnent of Wesl Bengal for the works as per list attached herer'i'ith.

lroni bonaflde. r.eliable and resourcelul contractors having sLrfficient experience in erecution ol

similar type of rvorl<s as per cate-gorization detailed hereunder'

2. (a) Tendei should be sLrblnitted for rvork as per attachecl list in sealed cover super scribing the narne of

the rvork on the envelope and aclclressed to the Executive Engineer. Sundarbans Delta Pro.iect R'R I'

Haringhata Central Laboratory. Mohonpur. Nadia' PIN-71 1246'

(b) Submission oltender by post is not allowed.

i. The Tencler Docltt.nents and'other relevant particLllars (if any) rnay be seen by the intending

tenderers or b.t their dLrly authorised representative durittg office hours betr'veen 11A.M. and

3p.M. on every rvorl<ing day tiil 17.01.2017 in the Olfice of the Executive Engineer.

Sunclarbans Delta Ploject R'R.I.
,+. (a) lntending tenderers shor-rld appl1, fbr tencler papers in their respective letter heads enclosing selt'

atiestecl .opi", of the follolving clocurnents, origirtals of rvhich and other doculnents like registered

partnership( fbr.partnership firrns) etc. Are 1o be plodLrced on clemand. as rvell as during intervierv ( i1'

an)').
i. p."1. and I.-l'. pAN valicl qp to the date o1'opcrring of tenders. Application fbr srrch clearance

adclressed to the cotnpeteni authority. sLrb.iect to productiotr of authenticated receipt, tnaY also

be considered.
ii. Completion certificate/;rtryrrent certificate(s) fbr one single sin-rilar wotk worth at least 50%

olthe value olr,vork fbr which tencler paper is desired, exectrted u'ithin last 5(five).veals (to

be deterrnilecl fiom the actr-ral year of completion, considet'ing as cLlrrent financial )'ear as

Year- I ).
iii. Governmerlt order indicating fixed Sectrritl' Deposit (if any)'

iv. A stateltent shorving no. altcl valr-re olrvolks ltresetrtly under exectttion by the tenderer Lttldet

lrrigation & Waterways Departlrent and other Governtrent Depaftlnentst Organisatiorrs as

stated in parirgraph 4(b) lrereLrnder.

v. Declaration bJ,the applicant ro the eiJ'ecl that tl.re-re is no other application fbr tencler paPer fcl

r.vork in this N.l.T. in $'ltich hei shei the,v- hasi lrave conttnotl interests. IraiiLire to proclttce anl

of the above clocLrruents rna1,' be consicJerecl good and sufJlcient reason lbr non issttance tll

tender PaPer.
(b) Corrpletion cer.ti llcates issuecl by'competent authority will normally be considered as creclential

Apart fiom credeltials olrvorks exec,Lrrecl r-rnder Irt'igalion & Water\vays Depaftment. Prrblic Worlis &

pLrblic Works (l{oads) Departntents. pLrblic Itealth Engineering Depaltment. Srtndarbarr Affair:

Department and other State Govelntrent Departtrents. Zilla Parishads' WBSEDCL. KMDA. l(MW &

SA, KMC. HRBC, Engineering Depaltrxents of Cenlral Government and organizations lil<e Railrvay's

l(opT. Mackintosh Burn t,tci.. Westing l-louse Saxby Farmer Ltd and Britannia Engineering I-td. Mal

also be considered.
Cornpletion certificates are to be conntersigned by tlre Executive/ Divisional Enginee|s olthe

respective State / Central govenu.nent Departments, or Officer of the eqr-rivalent rank, if thtrse art

issued by sotne other authoritY.
Over and above the cornpletion ceitif'lcates. certiflcate tiorn the colllpetent authority regardinr

pa,yment received so far for the rvork (even if the fLrll payment might not have been receivecl )

sLrppor-ted by Bank statelxent shori,ing that the corres;ronding antollnt of pa1'tnent has actually begr

Contd. Page.2



5.

6.

1.

Page 2

deposited in the bank r.vill have to be produced in the cases of works executed Llnder Departrtlents

Organizations other than Irrigation & Watenvays Deparlrnent. failing which credential may not be

considered.
(c) Mackintosh Burn Ltd., Westing House Saxby Pharma Ltd and Britannia E,ngineering Ltd. Will
enjoyl0% price preference for the purpose of evaluation of tenders. in terms of C.O. No.

I I l0i l(500)-F. dtd. 10.02.2006 of the Finance Deparlment.
(d) Any suppression/ misrepresentation ol fact will autotnatically debar the applicant frorn

participating in any tender under the Division/ Circle for at least 3(three) years frorn the date of
detection. in addition to sr-rch other Penal action as the Governrnent lnay deem proper.

Intencling tenderer not satisfied with the decision of the tender paper issuing authority may prefer arl

appeal to the next superior offlcer. Concerned Chief Engineer will be the Appellate Authority fbr high

valLle tenders. Necessary cotnrnLLnication legarding his appeal to the Appellate Authority mLrst be

broLrght to the notice of sr-rch authority within trvo working days after the date of issue oltender paper

and copy of such corrrnunication shor-rld also be submitted to the tender paper issuing authoritl'rvithin
the san.re period. failing rvhich no sLrch appeal ivill be enteftained.
(a) Tender paper shall be issued to the qualified tenderer free ofcost fiom the office ofthe Erecutive
Engineer, Sundarbans Delta Project R.R.I, Haringhata Central Laboratory, Mohonpur, Nadia,
PIN-741246 rvithin the specified date and tirne as per attached list by the intending tenderers or b1

their duly authorized representatives.
(b) No tender paper r.vill be supplied by post.
(c) No tender paper rvill be issued on the date ol opening of tenders atter erpiry ol date and tirre
mentioned in the notice.
Befbre submitting any tender. the intending tenderers should rnake thernselves acquainted tholoughlv
rvith the local conditions prevailing, by actual inspection of the site and taken into considerations all

f-actors and difllcLrlties Iikely to be involved in the execution of work in all respects including
transportations of materials, comrnunication facilities. clirnate conditions, nature of soil. availabilitl'o1'
local labourers and market rate prevailing in the locality etc. as no claim rvhatsoever ri,ill be

enterlained in these accounts aftenvards. In this connectior.r the intending tenderers may cotitact lhc-

office of the undersigned Lrpto 17.01.2017 betrveen llhours and l5 hours on any r'vorking day.

Earnest Money, as noted in the list olworks. in the fbrrn other than those rnentioned belorv rvill not bc

accepted.
(a) Receipted Challan of Reserve Bank ol India ol Treasury showing the deposit to be credited in

favour of the'Executive Engineer, Sundarbans Delta Project R.R.l.'
(b) Crossed Bank Draft/ Deposit at call receipt. Bankers cheque of any scheduled bank in the locality'
in tavour of the'Executive Engineer. Sundarbans Delta Project R.R.l.'No adjustment olarry'sofi ol
above mentioned Earnest Money previously deposited fbr other
rvorks will be considered. Tender rvithout the specified Earnest Money will be treated as intbnnal.
Earnest Money fbr rvorks in open tender, as noted in the list of work will have to be deposited by the

contractors.
(a)'lhe tenderel should qLrote the rate both in figures and in words on the basis olpercentoge above/
below or ut pur the schedule olrates attached ivith the tender fonn and also in the space provided in
the tender forrr.
(b) Any tender containing overrvriting is liable to be re.jected.

(c) All corrections are to be attestecl under the dated signature ofthe tenderer.
When a tenderer signs his tender in an lndian language, the total arnollnt tendered shor-rld also be

rvritten in the language. In the case of illiterate tenderer, the rates tendered should be attested b,v a

witness.
I l . The Tendeler will sign on behalf of a company or firm, mr-rst prodr-rce the registered docurnents

(rvithin three days flron.r the date of opening of tender) in support of his competency to entel irrto an

agreelnent on behallof the company or the finr under the Indian partnership Act, failing which the

8.

9.

10.

Contd. Page.3



12.

13.

14.

15.

Pagc 3

tender r.vill not be consiclerecl ancl the deposited Eartrest Money will be forfeited.

Any letter or other instrurnent sr-rbn"ritted separately in modification of the sealed tender Inay not be

entertained.
The Tenderer should submit a statelnent at the time of sLrbnrission of his tender sholving the technical

staflto be maintained fbr the work. rvith their technical qLralifications, failing rvhich the tender rnal'be

liable to rejection.
Conditional tender. which does not fulfll any of the above conditions, and is incomplete of an1'

respect. is liable to stllnlnal') rejection.

VAT, Royalty,. BLrilding and other Constrr:ction workers' Cess and all other statutory' Ievy/ cess etc.

Will have to be borne U1, tne contractor (he will have to produce necessary docutnentary evidence of

his having clone so at the time of receiving the final payment for the work).

tt rnay further be noted that if VAT registration certificates is produced before receivitrg

payrrent, 3(thiee)% decluction as per present Government order or as may be notified by the Finance

bepartment frol tirne to tinre rvill be rrade, otl.rerwise sr-rch deduction shall be 5(five)% as per present

nonns. or as lxay be prescribed by the Finance Depafiment.

16. The tencler acceptingauthority does not bind himsellto accept the lorvest tender and reserves the right

to reject anl or all of the tenders received. u,ithor-rt assigning any reason u'hatsoever to the intending

tenderers and also reserves the |ight to distribute the rvork alnongst more than one tenderers.

17. The tender rvill have to, if so desirecl b,v the tendel accepting authority subrnit his anall'sis to .iLrstifi'

tl.re rate quoted by hirn.
18. The tenders lvill be opened, as specitied in the list of rvorks in presence of the participating tendelers

or bi, their dr:ly ar-rthorized representatives, r'r,ho n.ray be present at the tirne of opening and rvho may

also put their signatures in the tender opening register.

19. Tlie successful tenderer rvill liave to execltte the duplicate/triplicate/quadruplicate copies olhis tender

which will have to be obtained tion-r the office of the'Executive Engineer. Sundarbans Delta Proiect

R.R.l, H.C.L, MohanpLrr. Nadia' r.vithin 7(seven) days lrom the date of receipt of the intimation ol
acceptance of his tender failing which the earnest money shalt forlhwith stand fbrfeited in favour ol
the Governrrent ald the courmunication of acceptance of the tender shall automatically stand

cancelled.

20. tf any tenderer.withdrarvs his tender befbre its acceptance of refuses/ fails to convert it into a colltract

ivithin a reasonable tirne, withoLrt giving any satisfactory erplanation lor such vi'ithdrau'als/ rel-usal,'

failirre, he shall be disqLralified fbr submitting any tendet'in this Division/ Circle for mininlr-rm period

olone 1,,ear and his case rvill be rel'erred to the Governlnent for order as to what further actiorl r'i'ill be

tahen against him.
21. The successful tenclerer will have to abide b,v the provision of the West Bengal contract labour (

regulation and abolition) rules, 1970and such other acts as ntay be applicable, as rvill be in fbt'ce tirre

to time.
22. Materials such as cerrent. M.S. rod. RCC hLure pipes. sheer piles etc. If available in stock, rvill be

issged by the clepartrnent to the contractor fbr the rvorh as per issue rate fixed by the E,ngineer-irl-

Charge. Site of issue of materials as rtrentior.red in the list of materials to be supplied DepartrrentallY'

to tl.re contractor is furnished with the tender docuurents for the work. An1'other materials not listed

therein. if sLrpplied b,v the Department. the issue rate for such material rvill be fixed by the Engineer-

in-Charge.
23. Hire chirges of Tools ancl Plants Machinery, if isstred Departmentally will be recovered fiorn the

contractor at such rates as will be fixed by the EIC. The period of hire charges of all Tools and Plants

Machinery issued liorn the Government godor,vn will be counted from the date of their issuance fi-ilrr

the godown and up to the date of return into the same godolvn and the hire charges will be recovered

fi.om the coutractor accordingly. All Tools and Plants Machinery issued to the contractor ultst be

returned in goocl condition. In the case of any damage the cost of repair to such dattlage or

replacement rvill be recovered from contractor.

Contd. Page.4



Page''l

24. In the following cases a tender may be cleclared infonnal and unacceptable'

(a)Correction.alterations,adclitionsetc,ifnotattestedbythetenderer'
(b)(i) Earnest money in the fbnn of NSCi gou"rn..nt iecurity etc' Not helcl by the tenderer and not

properl,v Pledged.
(ii)BarnestmoneyinthefortnofTRChallan.DCR/DenrandDraftetc'Whichareshortdeposited
ancl / or not deposiied in tavour of the ,Executive Engineer, Sundarbans Delta Project Divisior.r''

(c) lf the tender.torn,I i, not properly frlled in respeciolthe general descriplion of the work' estirnated

cost, rate of the deduction of Security Deposit etc. In Page i and in other pages as are required to be

filled in.
(cl)Ilthespecifiedpagesofthetenderdocutrreniarenotsigr-redbythetenderer'
(e) lf the terrder is noisubrnitted in a.ouo prop"tly sealel and ihe name of r'vork is not indicated on

25. H""r"a"nlti.,,,rn of the Earnest money of the unsuccesstr.rl tenderer(s), he/they is/are to apply fbr the
1!- - -^-"^1-^-^- ^o t^ f ho rrrnrlr

:;::i: [:':;;#;.1;;;;;;;i,i",u"", o.r,a project R R r" giving the pref.erence to the rvor]r,
:-- i ^11 :^ ^ ^^,-nlofo f-^"m The

ifi+',i"":T",::"ii;ff'ffi;i "rll""i. "r earnest ,ron.y deposited-ail in a complete rb.n. rhe
^^L ^^-^,-^., ha "ofr,,.ded a{iet'

il,l,#;11i:r":;:ii",ffi:..:,':;#'ii.", ,n" rowest tendeier in each case mav be rer.rncled' after

;#;;;r;. "rih";; in rhe cornparative statemenr, as early as possible.
-:-r ^"^L:l;+, ^l- rho int

26 T:"1:1tff i;J',:"#.i.;;,";;;;i; ;;; li;;";;r stouirlty."-l il" ll,,^.::lir,l::Y:1')"'1""".""1:",
*..i".i,#",.i;,:i':';,.;i'i;;:; q1;9:'i'o':r':':::i:v, i:::::'!'J::;li:?f:'H:[fi1i1,, T[!,$;H::,T[it"":'3.;i';:"n;"1'oii ,;' any work ,viit be ,nade according to the avairabiritv or

fund and no claim dr-re to delay in paytnent will he enterlained'

,, I||JI[X."-'":",;;;6;^ il.!Z.i'i.ioor of rrrigation & waterwavs Department, Governrnent of
, -r^ r^r^+^r i- -^.non1 nf nnnfract of valrte leSS

f,,'.lilX;-;t',":ir';;-;;';i1.ni;;-";,r-ro.2erl siands dereted in respect orcontract orvalLre less

the cover.

l. Earlhrvork

than Rs. 100.00 lakh.

29. Normally, tender paper for not llore than one work in any one NIT lvill be issued to an applicant'

who may indicate irr. sr. Nos. of the rvork in the orcler of priority. However. depending on resporrse

to various serials in the NlT, tender paper issuing ar-rthority may issue tender paper for any set'ial' even

though it may not be prelerred by the applicant'

Categorization of Worlis:

:- Earthrvork in excavation, filing in trenches of building' boundarv

Walletc.

4.

2. M.S. Structural works :- Gates of all kinds, electrical installation' pumps and allied

machinerY.

Brickrvork :- Allkinds ofbrichwork'

Cement Concrete Works :- AII kinds of Cetnent concrete works including shuttering'

Including reinfbrcenlent' Staging and reinforcement'

5. Road Worh :- Construction olroad etc.

The above list is only inclicative and not erhatrstive'

s0'
Executive Engineer,

Sundarbans Delta Project,
River Research Institute,
HCL' MohonPur, Nadia.



--l

Page 5

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

RIVER RESEARCH INSTITUTE

HARI NG HATA CENTRAL LABO RATORY

MOHONPUR, NADIA

NoTIcEINVITINGTENDERNo.oTlEElsDP/RRIoF2ot6.t7
Circulated Vide T.O' No' 23 Dated : 09'01'2017

LastdateofreceivingapplicationforissuingTenderDocumentslLT.0t,20lTupto3.00P.M'

Date of issue ofTender Documents: 18.01'2017 up to 2 00 P M'

Date of receiving of filled up Tender Documents : !9'OL'2OL7 up to 2'00 P'M

Date and time of opening Tender : L9.OL,20I7 at 2'30 P'M'

LIST OF WORKS

'sl.

No,

Name of Work Amount
put to
tender
(Rs.)

Ernest
Money
(Rs.)

Cost of
tender
paper &
Schedule
etc.

Time
allowed
for
completion
of work

Eligibility of Contractor

L. Repair and renovation of
250 KV Sub-Station at

RRl, HCL, MohanPur,
Nadia during the Year
20L6-L7.

4,84,2951- e6861- NIL 21(Twenty
one) days

Bonafied outsiders
having experience and

ability in similar nature

of work and requisite

credential of executing

single similar work of
value not less than 50%

of amount Put to tender
during last 5(five)Years.

2. "Renovation of the office

chambers of Executive

Engineer(SDP) & DePutY

Directors alongwith
computer chamber

attached to EE(SDP)'s

chamber at RRl, HCL,

Mohanpur, Nadia during

the year 20L6-!7

3,98,5151- 79701- NIL 21 (Twenty

one) days

Do

Ei'
Executive Engineer

Sundarbans Delta Proiect

River Research lnstitute,

HCL, MohonPur, Nadia



Page no. 6

Memo t'\r'r. 23ll(13)

Copl lbrrvarded lol infbrmalion to:
1. The Chief Engineer (D & R), I & W Dte...lalsampad Bharvan. Kolkata-91.

2. The Dircctor. Rivcr Research Institute. HCL. Nlohonpur, Nadia.

3. 'I'he Supelintending Irngineer, Investigation & Plar.rning Cilcle-ll" .lalsampad Bhtru'an. Kolkata-9 I .

:1. Thc Subdivisional OtUcer-l/ll/. RRl, HCL. Mohonopur. Nadia.

5. lhc Assistant Engincer" SDP, RRl. Jalsirmpad Bhau'an. Kolkata-700091.

6. I'he Assistant Engincer-Basic Research. RRI, Jalsarnpad Bharvan, Kolkata-70009 l.
1. l he Plodhan. Nla.ihipara Palashi Glan.r Panchal'at. 24Pgs (N)

8. -t'he Proclhan. Kan.tptt Chakla Granr Panchal'at, 24 Pgs (N)

9. l'he B.D.O, Barrackpore-l Delelopnrcnt Blocl<. PanpLrr. 24 I'}gs(N).

10. fhc B.D.O., Haringhata. Nadia.
I 1. l'hc Divisional Accounts Otllcer, RRI. llCL,. Mohonpur" Nadia.

12. I'he lrstin.rator'. IIRI. HCL. Mohonpr,rr. Nadia.

li" Notice Board. ILRl. I ICI-, Mohonpur. Nadia.

8t$
Executive Engineer

Sundarbans Delta Project
River Research Institute,
HCL, Mohonpur, Nadia.

Menro No. 2)12\1') Date: 09/0 1/20 17

,//
f,/up, lbrrrardcdto'l heExecutivellngincer, I).V.C.StudyCell.JalsanrpadBhau,an.T'l'[tloor.Saltt,akeCit).

I(olkata-700091. He is requested to upload the above N.i.T. in the Depafime-U:il;

Date: 09/01i 201 7

ecutive Enbineer
Sundarbans Delta Project
River Research Institute,
HCL, Mohonpur, Nadia.


	IMG_20170110_0001.pdf (p.1)
	IMG_20170110_0002.pdf (p.2)
	IMG_20170110_0003.pdf (p.3)
	IMG_20170110_0004.pdf (p.4)
	IMG_20170110_0005.pdf (p.5)
	IMG_20170110_0006.pdf (p.6)

